Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2018-0{32-CSD/TVR

AMENDMENT NO. 2

TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND MARIA PEREZ

FOR PLANNING AND FACILITATION SERVICES

This Amendment is made and entered into as of this ﬁ% day otﬁ/@?ﬂm , 2019
by and between Santa Fe County (the County), and Maria Perez (the Contractor).

WHEREAS, on November 20,2017, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2018-0132-CSD/TVR (the Agreement) for Contractor to provide services regarding the
planning and facilitation of health related meetings and events; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 14 (No Oral Modifications; written Amendment
required) of the Agreement, the parties may amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing
executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. | the Agreement was extended to November 20,2019
and the compensation payable to the Contractor was increased by $3,600.00; and

WHEREAS, Contractor (Maria Perez) notified the County that she is no longer a sole
proprietorship and now operates as an LLC under the name “Democracy in Action, LLC™: and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to
provide for the Contractor’s name change, extend the term of the Agreement , and increase the
compensation payable to the Contractor by the sum of $5,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. All references to “Maria Perez” in the Agreement are deleted and replaced with “Democracy
in Action, LLC".

[£%]

Article 2.A.1 (Compensation) is amended by inserting a subparagraph b) to read:

b) By Amendment No. 2. the compensation payable to the Contractor is
increased by the sum of $5.000.00. The total amount payable to the
Contractor for the term of this Agreement shall not exceed $12,200.00,
inclusive of NM gross receipts tax.,

3. Article 3 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph b) to read:

b) By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, the term of the Agreement is
extended from November 20. 2019 to November 20, 2020.

4. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by Amendment
No. 1 or this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.



Amendinent No. 2 o Agreement No. 2018-0132-CSD/TVR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of
last signature by the parties.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

%iﬂlﬁ,blua 2 K 1919

Kathérine Miller T Date
Sama Fe County Manager

Approved as 1o form:

@é&{ A ﬂ e 11/ Sy

Rachel A. Brown Date
tnterim County Attormey

Finance Department:

> PF o ol i

Date

Gary 1..). Girdn
Finance Director

/A

(Sig L.nalure) . / Date

141»/ 1 CERER _ PrNaPdL _(anSie TN
rnt name and lllle)




